

**Serial No. 11**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C) No. 218 of 2022

Date of Order: 16.11.2022

Smti Depali M. Sangma Vs. Garo Hills Autonomous  
District Council & Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. S. Chanda, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Deb, Adv. (For R 1&2)  
Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv. (For R 3&4)

Mr. S. Deb, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 and 2 prays and is allowed further 2(two) weeks' time to file affidavit.

Mr. S. Chanda, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has received information that a new Nokma has been appointed in place of the respondent No. 3, however, prays that he may be allowed to obtain further specific instructions.

Prayer is allowed, list this matter on 02.12.2022.

**JUDGE**

Meghalaya  
16.11.2022

