

Serial No.06
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 218 of 2022

Date of Order :02.03.2023

Smti. Depali M. Sangma

Vs.

G.H.A.D.C. & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge.

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S.Chanda, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. S.Marpna, Adv. vice
Mr. S.Dey, Adv. for R 1 & 2.
Mr. R.Pahsyntiew, Adv. for R 3 & 4.

Mr. S.Chanda, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that inspite of their best efforts, they have not been able to obtain instructions as to who will substitute respondent No. 3. He prays that the matter may be listed for hearing.

Ms. S.Marpna, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 & 2 submits that affidavit will be filed in the course of the day.

List this matter for hearing on 30-03-2023.

Judge

Meghalaya
02.03.2023
"Samantha PS"