

Serial No. 29
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 218 of 2022

Date of Order: 08.08.2023

Smti. Depali M. Sangma

Vs.

G.H.A.D.C & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. K. Decruse, Adv. vice
Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. M. Hajong, Adv. vice
Mr. S. Dey, Adv. (For R 1 & 2)
Mr. R. Pahsyntiew, Adv. vice
Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv. (For R 3 & 4).

It is very unfortunate that when the matter was called up, the learned counsels submitted that they were ready for the hearing, but however, when the Court sat again at 02:00 PM to take up the matter, Ms. M. Hajong, learned counsel on behalf of the respondents No. 1 and 2 submits that her Senior arguing counsel is not available, as he was informed that the matter was to be adjourned.

Ms. K. Decruse, learned counsel on behalf of the petitioner however, refutes this submission and submits that no such intimation had been given to the respondents counsel.

It is noted that the junior counsels should be well instructed, with regard to mentioning or seeking adjournment of matters.

List this matter on 31st August, 2023.

Copy of this order be given to the respective counsels for the parties to bring it to the notice of their seniors.

Judge

Meghalaya
08.08.2023
"D.Thabah-PS"

