

**Serial No.25**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C). No. 218 of 2022

Date of Order :31.08.2023

Smti. Depali M. Sangma

Vs.

G.H.A.D.C. & Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge.**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. K.Paul, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. S.Khyriem, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S.Dey, Adv. for R 1 & 2.  
Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv. for R 3 & 4.

The reasons for adjournment recorded on 08-08-2023, it appears, as submitted by Mr. K.Paul, learned Sr. counsel for the petitioner and Mr. S.Dey, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 is due to some misunderstanding, and the counsel tender their apology.

Mr. K.Paul, learned Sr. counsel assisted by Mr. S.Khyriem, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some accommodation. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 21-09-2023.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
31.08.2023  
"Samantha PS"